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The Supreme Court of South Carolina
COMMISSION ON CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION AND SPECIALIZATION

Officers

B. Shawan Gillians, Chair
Santee Cooper
| Riverwood Drive

MEMBERSHIP LIST*

Phone: 843-761-7004

E-Mail: shawan.gillians@santeecooper.com

Moncks Corner, South Carolina 29461

Brendan P. Barth, Secretary
Barth, Ballenger & Lewis, LLP
Post Office Box 107

Florence, South Carolina 29503

Attorney Members

Christine E. Brimm

Barton Brimm, PA

Post Office Box 14805

Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29587

Giampiero “G.P.” Diminich
Shumaker Loop & Kendrick, LLP
76 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 400
Charleston, South Carolina 29407

Jessica Waller Laffitte

Gallivan, White & Boyd, PA
1201 Main Street, Suite 1200
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Alexandria D. Lyles

Seventh Circuit Solicitor's Office
180 Magnolia Street

Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306

Allison Paige Sullivan
Bluestein Thompson Sullivan LLC
Post Office Box 7965
Columbia, South Carolina 29202

Phone: 843-662-6301
Fax: 843-664-8384
E-Mail: bbarth@bbllawsc.com

Phone: 803-256-6582
E-Mail: cbrimm@bartonbrimm.com

Phone: 843-996-1912
Fax: 843-996-1999
E-Mail: gdiminich@shumaker.com

Phone: 803-724-1722
E-Mail: jlaffitte@gwblawfirm.com

Phone: 864-596-2575
E-Mail: alyles@spartanburgcounty.org

Phone: 803-779-7599
E-Mail: allison@bluesteinattorneys.com
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Vordman Carlisle “Lisle” Traywick, Il
Robinson Gray Stepp & Laffitte, LLC
Post Office Box | 1449

Columbia, South Carolina 2921 |

Charles Smith Verdin, IV
Gallivan, White & Boyd, P.A.

55 Beattie Place, Suite 1200
Greenville, South Carolina 29601

Family Court Member

The Honorable Usha Jefferies Bridges
South Carolina Family Court

125 E. Floyd Baker Blvd.

Gaffney, South Carolina 29342

Circuit Court Member

The Honorable Kristi Fisher Curtis
South Carolina Circuit Court

215 N. Harvin Street

Sumter, South Carolina 29150

Appellate Court Member

The Honorable Donald W. Beatty

Chief Justice, South Carolina Supreme Court

Post Office Box 3543
Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304

Immediate Past Chair

Rebecca Laffitte, Chair

Robinson Gray Stepp & Laffitte, LLC
Post Office Box | 1449

Columbia, South Carolina 2921 |

*Membership List as of July 1, 2023

Phone: 803-231-7810
E-Mail: ltraywick@robinsongray.com

Phone: 864-241-7003
Fax: 864-271-7502
E-Mail: cverdin@gwblawfirm.com

Phone: 864-487-2568
E-Mail: ubridgesj@sccourts.org

Phone: 803-436-2152
E-Mail: keurtisj@sccourts.org

Phone: 864-596-3450
E-Mail: dbeatty@sccourts.org

Phone: 803-231-7831
Fax: 803-231-7881
E-Mail: blaffitte@robinsongray.com
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